# 503535057 10/22/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581684

| SUBMISSION TYPE:        |          | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |          | ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D       | ΔΤΔ      |  |  |  |  |  |
|                         |          | Name   | Execution Date                         |  |  |  |
| GLENN PERRY BOCHN       | IER      |  | 10/16/2015                             |  |  |  |
| RUSSELL JON GREEN       | BERG     |  | 10/15/2015                             |  |  |  |
| MINCHUL HONG            |          | 10/15/2015   |  |  |  |  |
| ADAM SETH MIRZOEF       | =        |  | 10/21/2015                             |  |  |  |
|                         |          |  |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA      |          |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name:                   |          | BOTTLE COMPANY, LLC.   |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:         |          | 26 ROSALIND PLACE  |  |  |  |  |
| City:                   | LAWRI    | ENCE   |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:          | NEW Y    | ORK  |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:            | 11559    |  |  |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS        | Total: 1 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Property Type           |          | Number   |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number:     |          | 29498433   |  |  |  |  |
|                         |          |  |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D        |          | (510)041 0004  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:             |          | (513)241-6234<br><b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> | s unsuccessful it will be sent         |  |  |  |
|                         |          | l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be                       |  |  |  |  |
| Phone:                  |          | 513-241-2324   |  |  |  |  |
| Email:                  |          | usptodock@whe-law.com, tpiening@                             | dock@whe-law.com, tpiening@whe-law.com |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:     |          | WOOD, HERRON AND EVANS, LLF                                  |  |  |  |  |
|                         |          | 441 VINE STREET  |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:         |          | 2700 CAREW TOWER   |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:         |          | CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202                                       |  |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: |          | BOCH-6USD  |  |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      |          | TRICIA PIENING   | TRICIA PIENING                         |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              |          | /TRICIA PIENING/   | /TRICIA PIENING/                       |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            |          | 10/22/2015   |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 6    |          |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=BOCH-6USD_Ass    | v        |  |  |  |  |  |
| ource=BOCH-6USD_Ase     | signment | _executed#page2.tif  |  |  |  |  |

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON**

For valuable consideration, I, **Glenn Perry Bochner, Russell Jon Greenberg, Minchul Hong, and Adam Seth Mirzoeff**, hereby assign to **Duet Bottle Company, LLC**, a corporation of **New York** and having a place of business at **26 Rosalind Place, Lawrence, New York 11559**, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled,

### DOUBLE-ENDED BOTTLE

- [ ] filed on even date herewith, or
- [X] filed on <u>August 4, 2014</u> as application Serial No. <u>29/498,433</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

(I hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202, to insert herein the application serial number of said application when known.)

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-inpart thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

### PATENT REEL: 036856 FRAME: 0113

| legal name of Inventor                          | Glean Perry Bachner   |       |  |  |  |
|---|---|-------|--|--|--|
| inventor's Signature                            | na se en  | Cate  | 12/4/15  |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country.                | Circinnati, Chio, Linited States of America   |       |  |  |  |
| Making Address                                  | 11102 Brookbridge Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249   |       |  |  |  |
| litzananı:                                      | USA   |       | en e   |  |  |
| Logal name of Inventor                          | Russell Jon Greenberg   |       |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature:                           | Date:   |       |  |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country                 | Long Island City, New York, United States of America                                    |       |  |  |  |
| Mailing Address:                                | 45-50 30 <sup>th</sup> Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Long Island City, New York 11:101 |       |  |  |  |
| Citizanario                                     |   | ý.    |  |  |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:<br>Inventor's Signature | Minchul Fong<br>and and an                          |       | in - California de La California de |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country:                | Long Island City, New York, United States of Ame  | rica  | -0.00013-0.00016.000038.000.000038.000   |  |  |
| Mailing Address.                                | 45-50 30 <sup>th</sup> Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Long Island City, New York 13101  |       |  |  |  |
| Chanadain                                       |   |       |  |  |  |
| Legal name of inventor.                         | Adam Seth Mirzoelf  |       | adarrada adar manana da sa   |  |  |
| inventor's Signature                            |   | Date: | energian actors and an an an and a   |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country                 | Lawrence, New York, United Sates of America   |       |  |  |  |
| Mailing Address:                                | 25 Rosaind Place, Lawrence, New York, 11559   |       |  |  |  |
| Cilizenskip                                     | 254   |       |  |  |  |
|   |   |       |  |  |  |

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 036856 FRAME: 0114

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I, **Glenn Perry Bochner, Russell Jon Greenberg, Minchul Hong, and Adam Seth Mirzoeff**, hereby assign to **Duet Bottle Company, LLC**, a corporation of **New York** and having a place of business at **26 Rosalind Place, Lawrence, New York 11559**, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled,

#### DOUBLE-ENDED BOTTLE

- [ ] filed on even date herewith, or
- [X] filed on <u>August 4, 2014</u> as application Serial No. <u>29/498,433</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

(I hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202, to insert herein the application serial number of said application when known.)

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-inpart thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| Legal name of Inventor:          | Glenn Perry Bochner   |          |            |  |  |
|----------------------------------|---|----------|------------|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature:            |   | Date:    |            |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Cincinnati, Ohio, United States of America  |          |            |  |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 11102 Brookbridge Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249   |          |            |  |  |
| Citizenship:                     | USA   |          |            |  |  |
|                                  |   |          |            |  |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:          | Russell Jon Greenberg   |          |            |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature:            |   | Date:    | 10.15-2015 |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Long Island City, New York, United States of Americ   | са       |            |  |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 45-50 30 <sup>th</sup> Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Long Island City, New York 11101      |          |            |  |  |
| Citizenship:                     | USA   |          |            |  |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:          | Minchul Hong  | <b>-</b> |            |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature:            | Waldton   | Date:    | 10-15-2015 |  |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Long Island City, New York, United States of Americ   | ca       |            |  |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 45-50 30 <sup>th</sup> Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Long Island City, New York 11101      |          |            |  |  |
| Citizenship:                     | Republic of Korea   |          |            |  |  |
|                                  |   |          |            |  |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:          | Adam Seth Mirzoeff  |          |            |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature:            |   | Date:    |            |  |  |
| Residence                        |   | -        |            |  |  |
| City/State/Country:              | Lawrence, New York, United Sates of America   |          |            |  |  |
|                                  | Lawrence, New York, United Sates of America<br>26 Rosalind Place, Lawrence, New York, 11559 |          |            |  |  |

Page 2 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I, **Glenn Perry Bochner, Russell Jon Greenberg, Minchul Hong, and Adam Seth Mirzoeff**, hereby assign to **Duet Bottle Company, LLC**, a corporation of **New York** and having a place of business at **26 Rosalind Place, Lawrence, New York 11559**, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled,

### DOUBLE-ENDED BOTTLE

- [ ] filed on even date herewith, or
- [X] filed on <u>August 4, 2014</u> as application Serial No. <u>29/498,433</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

(I hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202, to insert herein the application serial number of said application when known.)

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-inpart thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| Legal name of Inventor:          | Glenn Perry Bochner  |          |  |
|----------------------------------|--|----------|--|
| Inventor's Signature:            |  | Date:    |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Cincinnati, Ohio, United States of America   |          |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 11102 Brookbridge Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249  |          |  |
| Citizenship:                     | USA  |          |  |
|                                  |  |          |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:          | Russell Jon Greenberg  |          |  |
| Inventor's Signature:            |  | Date:    |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Long Island City, New York, United States of Amer                                      | ica      |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 45-50 30 <sup>th</sup> Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Long Island City, New York 11101 |          |  |
| Citizenship:                     | USA  |          |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:          | Minchul Hong   |          |  |
| Inventor's Signature:            |  | Date:    |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Long Island City, New York, United States of Amer                                      | ica      |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 45-50 30 <sup>th</sup> Street, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Long Island City, New York 11101 |          |  |
| Citizenship:                     | Republic of Korea  |          |  |
|                                  |  |          |  |
| Legal name of Inventor:          | Adam Seth Mirzoeff   | 10/21/15 |  |
| Inventor's Signature:            | -  | Date:    |  |
| Residence<br>City/State/Country: | Lawrence, New York, United Sates of America  |          |  |
| Mailing Address:                 | 26 Rosalind Place, Lawrence, New York, 11559   |          |  |
| Citizenship:                     | USA  |          |  |

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/22/2015**